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Biggest Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

OMOMORBNK [BLS] 272,000,000 2 149,600,000.00 

FCMB 36,151,399 26 57,841,379.89 

TRANSCORP 29,340,619 49 29,167,770.70 

ZENITHBANK 24,064,630 471 409,216,716.95 

UBA 16,852,315 279 97,177,832.50 

 

 
Least Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

FIDSON 20 1 76.00 

AIRTELAFRI 28 3 8,126.70 

EKOCORP [BLS] 50 1 152.00 

STUDPRESS 400 1 840.00 

MORISON 500 1 250.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

MPR: 13.50%  

Sep ’19 Inflation Rate: 11.24% 

Q2 2019 Real GDP: 1.94% 

 
 
 

 

 
Top Gainers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

FO 16.00 17.60 1.60 10.00 

DANGSUGAR 10.20 10.35 0.15 1.47 

STERLNBANK 1.80 1.85 0.05 2.78 

CHIPLC 0.34 0.37 0.03 8.82 

CONTINSURE 2.32 2.35 0.03 1.29 

 

 
 
Bottom Losers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

GUINNESS 29.35 26.45 -2.90 -9.88 

GLAXOSMITH 6.40 5.80 -0.60 -9.38 

WAPCO 14.70 14.45 -0.25 -1.70 

CUSTODIAN 6.20 6.00 -0.20 -3.23 

IKEJAHOTEL 1.18 1.07 -0.11 -9.32 

Source: NSE, Cowry Research 

05Gainers 20Losers 

 All Share Index (ASI) 

26,357.24 
0.15% 

 

 

Deals 
2,810    
5.32% 

 

Volume 
449.24 million  

54.41% 

 
 

Value 
N1.60 billion 

40.98% 

 
 
 

Market Capitalization: 
N12.83 billion 

0.15% 
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

ABCTRANS 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.00 0.00 2                    228,335                       100,467.40  
ACADEMY 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.00 0.00 2                        2,540                              787.40  
ACCESS 7.10 7.10 7.05 7.10 0.00 0.00 165                 3,619,451                  25,694,287.75  
AFRIPRUD 4.00 3.90 3.82 3.90 -0.10 -2.50 23                    695,052                    2,698,448.11  
AIICO 0.64 0.63 0.63 0.63 -0.01 -1.56 15                    422,029                       267,733.67  
AIRTELAFRI 308.00 308.00 308.00 308.00 0.00 0.00 3                             28                           8,126.70  
BERGER 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 0.00 0.00 3                        5,514                         37,339.50  
BETAGLAS 53.80 53.80 53.80 53.80 0.00 0.00 2                           801                         38,808.45  
BOCGAS 6.12 6.12 6.12 6.12 0.00 0.00 5                      86,263                       475,309.13  
CADBURY 9.60 9.60 9.60 9.60 0.00 0.00 26                    107,614                    1,049,487.30  
CAP 25.55 25.55 25.55 25.55 0.00 0.00 32                    143,444                    3,473,321.95  
CAVERTON [BLS] 2.46 2.46 2.46 2.46 0.00 0.00 9                    178,500                       417,575.00  
CCNN [BLS] 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 0.00 0.00 11                      86,402                    1,253,197.80  
CHAMPION [BLS] 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.02 0.00 0.00 2                      10,587                         10,692.87  
CHAMS 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.00 0.00 4                    258,500                         61,830.00  
CHIPLC 0.34 0.37 0.37 0.37 0.03 8.82 18                 2,038,754                       754,338.98  
CONOIL 15.40 15.40 15.40 15.40 0.00 0.00 21                      53,389                       791,067.90  
CONTINSURE 2.32 2.35 2.33 2.35 0.03 1.29 10                 7,766,854                  18,100,309.82  
CORNERST 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.00 0.00 1                      10,570                           4,016.60  
CUSTODIAN 6.20 6.00 6.00 6.00 -0.20 -3.23 9                    274,153                    1,580,295.00  
CUTIX 1.44 1.44 1.44 1.44 0.00 0.00 2                      48,199                         67,113.65  
DANGCEM 146.20 146.20 146.20 146.20 0.00 0.00 24                        8,705                    1,249,120.10  
DANGFLOUR 23.00 23.00 23.00 23.00 0.00 0.00 53                    139,876                    3,153,057.00  
DANGSUGAR 10.20 10.35 10.35 10.35 0.15 1.47 33                    431,276                    4,432,322.25  
EKOCORP [BLS] 3.37 3.37 3.37 3.37 0.00 0.00 1                             50                              152.00  
ELLAHLAKES [BLS] 4.26 4.26 4.26 4.26 0.00 0.00 2                        4,520                         19,255.20  
ETERNA 2.85 2.85 2.85 2.85 0.00 0.00 7                      54,926                       152,084.20  
ETI 7.10 7.10 7.10 7.10 0.00 0.00 43                    499,833                    3,254,434.30  
FBNH 5.40 5.35 5.30 5.30 -0.10 -1.85 165                 8,116,564                  43,129,543.50  
FCMB 1.62 1.60 1.60 1.60 -0.02 -1.23 26               36,151,399                  57,841,379.89  
FIDELITYBK 1.70 1.70 1.69 1.69 -0.01 -0.59 40                 1,129,988                    1,914,723.72  
FIDSON 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 0.00 1                             20                                76.00  
FLOURMILL 15.10 15.00 15.00 15.00 -0.10 -0.66 26                    339,734                    5,098,639.00  
FO 16.00 17.60 17.60 17.60 1.60 10.00 141                 2,291,106                  40,027,064.55  
GLAXOSMITH 6.40 5.80 5.80 5.80 -0.60 -9.38 31                 1,863,532                  10,832,547.30  
GUARANTY 26.10 26.20 26.00 26.00 -0.10 -0.38 220               14,030,517                366,752,235.75  
GUINNESS 29.35 26.45 26.45 26.45 -2.90 -9.88 67                 6,318,593                167,146,424.35  
HONYFLOUR 0.98 1.05 0.95 0.95 -0.03 -3.06 20                    911,612                       920,119.32  
IKEJAHOTEL 1.18 1.07 1.07 1.07 -0.11 -9.32 3                    157,200                       168,204.00  
INTBREW 12.60 12.60 12.60 12.60 0.00 0.00 6                      11,505                       130,581.75  
JAIZBANK 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.00 0.00 2                    200,000                         90,312.00  
JAPAULOIL 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 4                      30,000                           6,000.00  
JBERGER 18.55 18.55 18.55 18.55 0.00 0.00 7                      55,448                    1,028,601.65  
LASACO 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.00 0.00 1                        1,000                              260.00  
LAWUNION 0.47 0.47 0.47 0.47 0.00 0.00 2                      30,000                         14,700.00  
LEARNAFRCA 1.11 1.11 1.11 1.11 0.00 0.00 2                      10,020                         11,623.80  
LINKASSURE 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.00 0.00 2                        5,002                           2,500.94  
LIVESTOCK 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 1                        1,500                              675.00  
MANSARD 1.70 1.70 1.70 1.70 0.00 0.00 2                        3,000                           5,050.00  
MAYBAKER 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 5                    104,500                       226,769.50  
MCNICHOLS 0.49 0.46 0.46 0.46 -0.03 -6.12 1                    200,000                         92,000.00  
MOBIL 147.90 147.90 147.90 147.90 0.00 0.00 31                      28,402                    3,943,441.00  
MORISON 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.00 0.00 1                           500                              250.00  
MRS 16.95 16.95 16.95 16.95 0.00 0.00 5                      51,834                       793,060.20  
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

MTNN 129.00 129.00 129.00 129.00 0.00 0.00 27                    168,821                  21,759,479.40  
MULTIVERSE 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 3                    151,000                         30,200.00  
NAHCO 2.45 2.45 2.45 2.45 0.00 0.00 6                      14,952                         35,427.39  
NASCON 14.85 14.85 14.85 14.85 0.00 0.00 7                        9,700                       135,198.80  
NB 46.05 46.05 46.05 46.05 0.00 0.00 60                    505,630                  23,516,848.65  
NEIMETH 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.00 0.00 2                        3,040                           1,337.60  
NEM 2.02 2.01 2.00 2.00 -0.02 -0.99 12                 1,027,000                    2,059,595.26  
NESTLE 1220.00 1220.00 1220.00 1220.00 0.00 0.00 25                      18,274                  22,349,602.00  
NIGERINS 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 3                    250,000                         50,000.00  
NPFMCRFBK 1.19 1.19 1.18 1.19 0.00 0.00 6                    500,700                       593,273.15  
OANDO 3.40 3.40 3.40 3.40 0.00 0.00 39                    977,568                    3,326,038.45  
OKOMUOIL 54.95 54.95 54.95 54.95 0.00 0.00 28                      35,819                    1,776,619.60  
OMOMORBNK [BLS] 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.00 0.00 2             272,000,000                149,600,000.00  
PRESCO 38.40 38.40 38.40 38.40 0.00 0.00 20                    139,560                    5,068,397.05  
PRESTIGE [BLS] 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.00 0.00 1                 1,000,000                       510,000.00  
PZ 5.55 5.50 5.50 5.50 -0.05 -0.90 58                 3,369,666                  18,124,107.50  
REDSTAREX 4.05 4.05 4.05 4.05 0.00 0.00 3                        7,861                         29,877.05  
REGALINS 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 2                        4,500                              900.00  
SEPLAT 517.00 517.00 517.00 517.00 0.00 0.00 2                      76,937                  35,852,689.40  
STANBIC 37.00 37.00 37.00 37.00 0.00 0.00 2                        9,992                       369,374.00  
STERLNBANK 1.80 1.85 1.85 1.85 0.05 2.78 12                    368,658                       670,215.58  
STUDPRESS 1.99 1.99 1.99 1.99 0.00 0.00 1                           400                              840.00  
TOTAL 123.20 123.20 123.20 123.20 0.00 0.00 52                    194,801                  21,617,099.50  
TRANSCORP 0.99 1.00 0.99 0.99 0.00 0.00 49               29,340,619                  29,167,770.70  
UACN 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 0.00 0.00 33                    299,745                    1,898,695.25  
UAC-PROP 1.09 0.99 0.99 0.99 -0.10 -9.17 5                    108,257                       107,463.52  
UBA 5.85 5.85 5.70 5.75 -0.10 -1.71 279               16,852,315                  97,177,832.50  
UBN [BLS] 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0.00 16                      75,823                       530,812.70  
UCAP 2.05 2.05 2.00 2.00 -0.05 -2.44 66                 3,827,302                    7,695,212.01  
UNILEVER 26.70 26.70 26.70 26.70 0.00 0.00 16                      29,049                       731,964.15  
UNIONDAC 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.00 0.00 1                      10,000                           2,200.00  
UNITYBNK 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.00 0.00 3                        9,990                           5,810.20  
UPDCREIT 4.90 4.90 4.90 4.90 0.00 0.00 6                      21,270                         95,411.50  
UPL 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 0.00 0.00 4                        2,000                           2,300.00  
VANLEER 9.10 9.10 9.10 9.10 0.00 0.00 1                      10,000                         91,000.00  
VERITASKAP 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.00 0.00 1                        1,000                              200.00  
VITAFOAM 3.51 3.51 3.51 3.51 0.00 0.00 14                      73,424                       252,433.59  
WAPCO 14.70 14.45 14.45 14.45 -0.25 -1.70 73                 1,036,564                  14,808,935.75  
WAPIC 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.00 0.00 23                    444,438                       148,483.00  
WEMABANK 0.57 0.55 0.54 0.55 -0.02 -3.51 36                 2,979,238                    1,637,573.62  
ZENITHBANK 17.00 17.20 16.95 17.00 0.00 0.00 471               24,064,630                409,216,716.95  
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Compliance Status Indicator (CSI) codes   

CSI Codes Code Name 

BLS Below Listing Standard   

MRF Missed Regulatory Filing   

DWL Delisting Watch-list 

DIP Delisting in Progress 

AWR Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

RST Restructuring. 

BMF Below Listing Standard and Missed Regulatory Filing 

BAA Below Listing Standard and Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

BRS Below Listing Standard and Restructuring 

MRS Missed Regulatory Filing and Restructuring 

BMR Below Listing Standard, Missed Regulatory Filing   and Restructuring 

 


